status of the Company's projects and requirements at the relevant time.

The above is a statement of current intentions at the date of this Prospectus.
Intervening events and new circumstances have the potential to affect the manner
in which the funds are ultimately applied. The Board reserves the right to alter the
way the funds are applied on this basis.

(b) Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

The unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position set out below has been
prepared on the basis of the accounting policies normally adopted by the
Company and reflects the position of the Company as at 31 December 2023
pursuant to its 31 December 2023 unaudited reviewed half year accounts, and the
change to that position as a result of the Offers. The unaudited pro-forma
statement of financial position has been prepared to provide investors with
information on the pro-forma assets and liabilities of the Company, and the effect
of the Offers, as noted below.

  Impact Minerals
Ltd

Offers'
Adjustments

Pro forma
balance

  Unaudited
Reviewed

Unaudited Unaudited

 Notes 31 December
2023

31 December
2023

31 December
2023

   $ $

Current Assets

Cash & cash equivalents  2,098,453 (39,029)1 2,059,424

Trade & other receivables  30,674  30,674

Other current assets  81,031  81,031

Assets held for sale  1,782,037  1,782,037

Total Current Assets  3,992,196 (39,029) 3,953,166

Non-Current Assets

Financial assets at fair value
through other comprehensive
income

 179,250  179,250

Property, plant and equipment  32,061  32,061

Exploration expenditure  9,590,142  9,590,142

Right of Use Assets  397,129  397,129

Other non-current assets  234,055  234,055

Total Non-Current assets  10,432,637  10,432,637

TOTAL ASSETS  14,424,833 (39,029) 14,385,804

Current Liabilities

Trade & other payables  519,541  519,541

Short-term provisions  152,664  152,664

Lease Liabilities  72,141  72,141

Total Current Liabilities  744,346  744,346

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

19

Doc ID 1190979493/v10

Notes:

1. Comprising expenses of the Offers, totalling $39,029. Refer to the break down contained in
Section 5.12.

2. Comprising Broker Options issued pursuant to the Offers valued using the Black-Scholes Option
valuation technique. 15,000,000 Broker Options with an expiry date of 15 months from the date
of issue, exercise price of $0.027, share price of $0.02, volatility of 100%, and risk free rate of